of, the change.

Other than the adoption of SFRS(I) which are effective for its financial year beginning 1 January 2018, the
Group expects that the adoption of the new financial reporting framework will have no material impact to
the Group's and the Company's financial statements in the year of initial application. The impact of adopting
the following SFRS(I) which are effective for financial year beginning 1 January 2018, are detailed as
follows:

SFRS(I) 1 – First-time adoption of Singapore Financial Reporting Standards (International)
On transition to SFRS(I), the Group restated comparative periods financial statements to retrospectively
apply SFRS(I) where applicable, except where SFRS(I) 1 specifically prohibited such retrospective
applications and where optional exemptions from retrospective applications were elected.

 GLOBAL PALM RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED

P a g e 14

Summary of Impact

Consolidated income statement

 4th Qtr

2017 Effects

 4th Qtr

2017

 Full Year

2017 Effects

 Full Year

2017

 (As

previously

reported) (Restated)

 (As

previously

reported) (Restated)

Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000

Income tax expense (5,462,136)  (15,236) (5,477,372)  (24,234,951)   (3,601)   (24,238,552)

(Loss/)profit for the financial period/year (3,625,925)  (15,236) (3,641,161)  45,634,240   (3,601)   45,630,639

Other comprehensive income:

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:

Foreign currency translation differences on

  translation of non-Indonesian rupiah

  financial statements 8,175,216   (2,797)   8,172,419   31,020,174   (17,676) 31,002,498

Total comprehensive income for the

financial period/year 348,172   (18,033) 330,139   72,453,295   (21,277) 72,432,018

(Loss)/profit attributable to:

Owners of the parent (3,892,789)  (15,236) (3,908,025)  42,690,193   (3,601)   42,686,592

Total comprehensive income attributable to:

Owners of the parent 291,363   (18,033) 273,330   69,719,303   (21,277) 69,698,026

1/1/2017 1/1/2017 31/12/2017 31/12/2017

(As previously

reported) Effects (Restated)

(As previously

reported) Effects (Restated)

Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000 Rp '000

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 3,253,001   195,277   3,448,278   5,169,652   216,554   5,386,206

Total non-current liabilities 43,018,419   195,277   43,213,696   47,262,662   216,554   47,479,216

Net assets 656,190,182   (195,277)  655,994,905   658,158,780   (216,554)   657,942,226

Capital and reserves

Foreign currency translation reserve 81,461,691   7,924   81,469,615   112,481,865   (9,752)   112,472,113

Accumulated losses (99,484,996)   (203,201)  (99,688,197)   (117,590,243)   (206,802)   (117,797,045)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 642,358,326   (195,277)  642,163,049   643,392,932   (216,554)   643,176,378

Total equity 656,190,182   (195,277)  655,994,905   658,158,780   (216,554)   657,942,226

Balance sheet as at 1 January 2017 and

31 December 2017

Group

As at

Group

As at

 GLOBAL PALM RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED

P a g e 15

6. Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current financial period reported on and the

corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision

for preference dividends; (a) Based on the weighted average number of ordinary shares on issue;

and (b) On a fully diluted basis (detailing any adjustments made to the earnings).

4th Qtr 2018 4th Qtr 2017 Full Year 2018 Full Year 2017